

**BID TABULATON - FIRE DEPARTMENT ROOF REHABILITATION PROJECT**

**Village of Forest Park**

**Bid Opening: August 2, 2022**

(CBBEL Project No. 000023.BG110)

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CSR ROOFING CONTRACTORS, INC.		DCG ROOFING SOLUTIONS, INC.		OAKK CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>BASE BID (Work to be Performed Fall 2022)</b>											
01 11 00/01	Roof Preparation	L SUM	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 24,522.00	\$ 24,522.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 18,350.00
01 11 00/02	Install Modified Bitumen Roofing System	L SUM	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 73,669.00	\$ 73,669.00	\$ 65,006.00	\$ 65,006.00	\$ 106,650.00	\$ 106,650.00
01 11 00/03	Install New 24 Gauge Prefinished Galvanized Counter Flashings, Perimeter Edge Metal, Slip Counter Flashings at Curbs	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 10,394.00	\$ 10,394.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 25,400.00
01 11 00/04	Bonds and Insurance	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,929.00	\$ 1,929.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>						\$ 135,000.00		\$ 84,994.00		\$ 101,851.00	\$ 152,760.00
<b>ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER</b>											
01 11 00/02	Gutter Removal and Replacement	FEET	150	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00
01 11 00/03	Downspout Removal and Replacement	FEET	150	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00
01 11 00/04	Scupper Removal and Replacement	L SUM	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
01 11 00/05	Roof Drain Removal and Replacement	L SUM	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
01 11 00/08	Install New Rubberized Blocking	EACH	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00
01 11 00/09	Tuckpointing of Existing Masonry	SQ FT	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
01 11 00/10	3/4" Marine Grade Plywood	SQ FT	150	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7.03	\$ 1,054.50
01 11 00/11	Raise and Reframe Existing Power Roof Ventilators	EACH	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
01 1 00/12	Extend Natural Gas Service Drip Lines	EACH	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
<b>TOTAL ITEMS</b>						\$ 21,550.00		\$ 25,755.00		\$ 15,030.00	\$ 17,754.50